the provision of adequate qualified parking spaces elsewhere; or

b. the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy for the parking spaces to be
constructed at 800 Elgin, which issuance shall not be unreasonably
withheld by LESSOR. 

2. Mandatory Zoning Amount: LESSOR agrees to lease to LESSEE a

total of One Hundred Eighty-two ( 182) unassigned and unreserved automobile parking
spaces in the 1800 Maple Self Park to satisfy the Mandatory Zoning Amount required for
the existing building commonly known as 1800 Sherman Avenue. LESSOR shall issue

One Hundred Twenty ( 120) monthly permits ( transponders) for use by tenants of 1800